
2014 Slaughter Stats 

Federally Inspected Canadian Kill - East includes all provinces East of Ontario, including Ontario. West 

includes all provinces west of Ontario. Data Souce: Canfax & CBGA 

Week Ending East Ytd West Ytd Total Ytd 

January 4, 2014 9,015 9,015 28,122 28,122 37,137 37,137 

January 11, 2014 11,908 20,923 37,512 65,634 49,420 86,557 

January 18, 2014 12,690 33,613 38,458 104,092 51,148 137,705 

January 25, 2014 12,511 46,124 41,574 145,666 54,085 191,792 

February 1, 2014 12,534 58,658 40,365 186,031 52,899 244,589 

February 8, 2014 12,600 71,258 37,242 223,273 49,842 294,531 

February 15, 2014 12,268 83,526 40,668 263,941 52,936 347,467 

February 22, 2014 9,944 93,470 33,728 297,669 43,672 391,139 

March 1, 2014 12,501 105,971 40,757 338,426 53,258 444,397 

March 8, 2014 14,176 120,147 45,187 383,613 59,363 503,760 

March 15, 2014 12,376 132,523 37,853 421,466 50,229 553,989 



March 22, 2014 12,608 145,131 46,113 467,579 58,721 612,710 

March 29, 2014 12,460 157,591 41,210 508,789 53,670 666,380 

April 5, 2014 12,442 170,033 38,351 547,140 50,793 717,173 

April 12, 2014 12,471 182,504 44,125 591,265 56,596 773,769 

April 19, 2014 10,222 192,729 33,915 625,180 544,137 817,906 

April 26, 2014 12,838 205,564 41,651 666,831 54,489 872,395 

May 3, 2014 12,753 218,317 42,190 709,021 54,943 927,338 

May 10, 2014 10,711 229,028 40,167 749,188 50,878 978,206 

May 17, 2014 10,433 239,461 42,430 791,618 52,863 1,031,079 

May 24, 2014 10,319 249,780 34,788 826,406 45,107 1,076,176 

May 31, 2014 12,454 262,234 42,736 869,142 55,190 1,131,376 

June 7, 2014 12,010 274,244 42,327 911,469 54,337 1,185,713 

June 14, 2014 10,405 284,649 42,753 954,222 53,158 1,238,871 

June 21, 2014 12,699 297,348 42,927 997,149 55,626 1,294,497 



June 28, 2014 12,452 309,800 43,194 1,040,343 55,646 1,350,143 

July 5, 2014 10,244 320,044 32,203 1,072,546 42,447 1,392,590 

July 12, 2014 11,947 331,991 39,835 1,112,381 51,782 1,444,372 

July 19, 2014 10,583 342,574 39,504 1,151,885 10,583 1,494,459 

July 26, 2014 10,635 353,209 41,419 1,193,304 52,054 1,546,513 

August 2, 2014 12,287 365,496 37,967 1,231,271 50,254 1,596,767 

August 9, 2014 10,252 375,748 36,792 1,268,063 47,044 1,643,711 

August 16, 2014 12,400 388,148 40,908 1,308,971 53,308 1,697,119 

August 23, 2014 12,433 400,581 43,796 1352,767 56,229 1,753,348 

August 30, 2014 12,511 413,092 42,162 1,394,929 54,673 1,808,021 

September 6, 2014 10,532 423,624 37,824 1,432,793 48,356 1,856,417 

September 13, 2014 12,983 436,607 42,179 1,474,972 55,162 1,911,579 

September 20, 2014 13,120 449,720 41,853 1,516,825 54,973 1,966,545 

September 27, 2014 13,040 462,760 40,839 1,557,664 53,879 2,020,424 



October 4, 2014 12,996 475,756 41,563 1,599,227 54,559 2,074,983 

October 11, 2014 12,188 487,944 42,342 1,641,569 54,530 2,129,513 

October 18, 2014 9,779 497,723 42,486 1,384,055 52,265 2,181,778 

October 25, 2014 12,255 509,978 36,812 1,720,867 49,067 2,230,845 

November 1, 2014 12,755 522,733 42,243 1,763,110 54,998 2,285,843 

November 8, 2014 12,477 535,210 38,177 1,801,287 50,654 2,336,497 

November 15, 2014 12,155 547,365 34,675 1,835,962 46,830 2,838,327 

November 22, 2014 13,422 560,787 39,783 1,875,745 53,205 2,436,532 

November 29, 2014 12.406 573,193 42,999 1,918,744 55,405 2,491,937 

December 6, 2014 12,871 586,064 40,232 1,958,976 53,103 2,545,040 

December 13, 2014 12,513 598,577 37,559 1,996,535 50,072 2,595,112 

December 20, 2014 12,416 610,993 36,741 2,033,276 49,157 2,644,269 

December 27, 2014 6,214 617,207 22,279 2,055,555 28,493 2,672,762 

January 3, 2015 7,296 624,503 29,936 2,085,491 37,232 2,709,994 



 

 

U.S. Kill- Data Souce - USDA 

Week Ending Current Year Ago 

January 4, 2014 521,000 519,000 

January 11, 2014 569,000 626,000 

January 18, 2014 598,000 612,000 

January 25, 2014 597,000 624,000 

February 1, 2014 566,000 619,000 

February 8, 2014 561,000 592,000 

February 15, 2014 539,000 561,000 

February 22, 2014 539,000 568,000 

March 1, 2014 567,000 564,000 

March 8, 2014 548,000 598,000 

March 15, 2014 564,000 608,000 



March 22, 2014 575,000 604,000 

March 29, 2014 585,000 598,000 

April 5, 2014 583,000 597,000 

April 12, 2014 573,000 607,000 

April 19, 2014 568,000 615,000 

April 26, 2014 585,000 625,000 

May 3, 2014 608,000 622,000 

May 10, 2014 597,000 629,000 

May 17, 2014 591,000 654,000 

May 24, 2014 599,000 653,000 

May 31, 2014 537,000 595,000 

June 7, 2014 614,000 648,000 

June 14, 2014 605,000 644,000 

June 21, 2014 613,000 660,000 



June 28, 2014 615,000 654,000 

July 5, 2014 491,000 640,000 

July 12, 2014 576,000 641,000 

July 19, 2014 577,000 653,000 

July 26, 2014 571,000 640,000 

August 2, 2014 574,000 622,000 

August 9, 2014 573,000 628,000 

August 16, 2014 577,000 642,000 

August 23, 2014 590,000 636,000 

August 30, 2014 584,000 633,000 

September 6, 2014 518,000 575,000 

September 13, 2014 592,000 615,000 

September 20, 2014 571,000 631,000 

September 27, 2014 572,000 625,000 



October 4, 2014 582,000 639,000 

October 11, 2014 562,000 609,000 

October 18, 2014 565,000 620,000 

October 25, 2014 576,000 619,000 

November 1, 2014 553,000 623,000 

November 8, 2014 564,000 611,000 

November 15, 2014 560,000 601,000 

November 22, 2014 567,000 621,000 

November 29, 2014 496,000 556,000 

December 6, 2014 562,000 629,000 

December 13, 2014 566,000 608,000 

December 20, 2014 552,000 617,000 

December 27, 2014 391,000 429,000 

January 3, 2015 452,000 525,000 

 


